

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR SUCCESSIVE REGULAR BAIL -
AFTER CHARGESHEET) NO. 8333 of 2026**

=====

GHANSHYAM @GHANO ARJANBHAI KANAK
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR. JAINISH U DAVE(14057) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MS. HARSHVI H. TOLIA(18867) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIKHIL S. KARIEL

Date : 03/08/2026

ORAL ORDER

At the request of learned Additional Public Prosecutor
Mr.Hardik Soni, list on 06.08.2026.

(NIKHIL S. KARIEL,J)

Bhoomi